The proposed reconstruction / restructuring of capital by reduction of paid up capital against accumulated

losses shall be  reflected  in  the books of Accounts of  the Company, on  the effective date,  in  the  following

manner.

Particulars  Prior  to  the

Scheme  of

Arrangement

Proposed

Reduction  of  capital

against  “accumulated

loss” as per Scheme

Capital  After  the

Scheme  of

Arrangement as on

the  Effective

Date(Rs.)

Number of Equity Shares  50,750,000 48,212,500 2,537,500

Value of each share (Rs.) 1 1 1

Total paid up share Capital

(Rs.)

50,750,000 48,212,500 2,537,500

Profit & Loss A/c: (Rs.)  (64,408,313) (48,212,500) (16,195,813)

8. The share holding pattern of the Company, upon the approval of Scheme shall be in the following manner: There

will be no change of shareholding pattern on account of Reduction of capital of the company.

9.  JUSTIFICATION OF THE REDUCTION OF CAPITAL

Particulars  Prior to the Scheme of

Arrangement

Scheme Post reduction

  No. of Shares  % to Total  No. of

Shares

% to Total

1.  Promoters

holding*

Promoter’s

Associates,

Directors

friends  and

relatives

5000  0.01 250 0.01

Bodies

Corporate

‐‐  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Total(A)   5000  0.01 250 0.01

OTHERS

FI/Institutions

/  Mutual

Funds etc.

150,000  0.30 7500 0.30

NRIs /OCBs  273,170  0.53 13659 0.53

Domestic Co.   22257531  43.86 1112876 43.86

Others/Genera

l Public

28064299  55.30 1403215 55.30

Others  ‐‐  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐

Total(B)  50745000  99.99 2537250 99.99

Grand  Total

(c )= (A) + (B)

50750000  100 2537500 100

9.1  The Company has been  incurring  losses  for past  couple of years due  to business Loss  . The accumulated

losses  of  the  Company  as  on  31st March,  2014 which  amounted  to Rs.  6,44,08,313  /‐  (Rupees  Six  Crore

Forty‐Four Lacs Eight Thousand Three Hundred & thirteen Only) which has wiped off the net worth of the

Company. Since  the Net worth of  the company has  fallen below the stipulated  level,  the Reserve Bank of

India has asked the company to refrain from carrying out any fresh Non‐banking financial business.

   The  company  is  also  unable  to  raise  any  finance  either  from  PRIVATE  placement,   capital  markets  or